FILED IN THE 230TH DISTRICT COURT, 

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS 

EXHIBIT E (TO MOTION) 
NOTARIZED STATEMENT OF  

MARCIELA MEZA FLORES, 
TRANSLATION AND IMAGE 

(MARCH 17, 2023) 

Public Notary Number 3 
Lawyer Sergio Padilla Macedo 
Amealco de Bonfil Queretaro 
Record number 583, Five hundred eighty-three 
Volume 12 Twelve 

In Amealco de Bonfil, State of Queretaro on this 17th 
day of March 2023, before licensed lawyer Sergio 
Padilla Macedo, Notary holder of the Public Notary 
Number Three of this notarial demarcation appears 
Mrs. MARICELA MEZA FLORES.

[...]

EXHIBIT G (TO MOTION) 
NOTARIZED TESTIMONY  

OF WITNESSES TESTIFYING AS TO 
DEFENDANT’S RESIDENCY IN MEXICO , 

TRANSLATION AND IMAGE 
(MARCH 17, 2023)) 

Public Notary Number 3 
Lawyer Sergio Padilla Macedo 
Amealco de Bonfil Queretaro 
Record number 584, five hundred eighty-four 
Volume 12 Twelve 

In Amealco de Bonfil, State of Queretaro on this 17th 
day of March 2023, before licensed lawyer Sergio 
Padilla Macedo, Notary holder of the Public Notary 
Number Three of this notarial demarcation appears: 
Mrs. MARICELA MEZA FLORES, JESUS PEREZ